WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF JACQUELINE WARNER AS DEPUTY TAX COLLECTOR FOR WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP

SUBJECT: DEPUTY TAX COLLECTOR

RESOLUTION 2024-04

WHEREAS, Act 164 of 2014 mandates the Township Tax Collector to appoint a Deputy Tax Collector who must be approved by all of the taxing districts and the Surety for the Tax Collector; and

WHEREAS, the Williams Township Tax Collector, Jenny Frindt, has appointed Jacqueline Warner as Deputy Tax Collector and requested the Williams Township Board of Supervisors to approve the appointment; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the appointment of Jacqueline Warner as Deputy Tax Collector is hereby approved.

SO RESOLVED AND ENACTED by the Board of Supervisors of Williams Township this 2nd day of January, A.D. 2024.

WILLIAMS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

ATTEST:

Hannah Warner, Secretary

George Washburn, Chairperson

Raymond Abert, Vice Chairperson

N. Michael Bryant, Supervisor